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Roof Terrace Dog Run
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Floor 7
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0 Courtyard Courtyard
Floor | Floor 3 §

Floor 3 ot
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Pool
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Dog Park
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Roof Terrace
Floor 7

Co-working
Floor 2

Calle Del Mundo

. One Bedroom
. Two Bedroom

Floor plans are artist’s renderings. Actual product may vary in detail.
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& PROVIDECONG. CURBS PER GV DRAWINGS. PROVIDE CONG. CURB & GUTTER PER IV DRAWGS. ANDBETVEEN 1 BULONG D THE PUBLI WA,
s JoLE ROUTE SHALLBE T
s IRECT ROUTE AND TO MAXIMUM EXTEND FEASIBLE. [HARDSCAPE (SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS)
CONCIOE W TE FOR [RROR BT
0. SEE SHEET ALS1FOR ACCESSILE PATH OF TRAVEL SLOPE REQURENENTS. PUBLIC AND BUILDNG RESIDENTS [VAN ELECTRICAL RODW BELOW @ P PERRIVG TEVEL
[STANDPIPE WITH FIRE HOUSE VALVE. STANDPIPE SHALL BE CLEARLY VISBLE, ANDNOT
w© SHEET, INCLUDED IN THIS ST, (): VEHCULARENTRY /EXIT 2 [STPFENTE
PR " CONSLTATOR —— [— o [PATAOF ST DICHAR DOORWAY T
PLUVEING, MECHANCAL ELECTRICAL ALARNSYSTENS, CABLE T, WITH STRPED CURES |

SITE PLAN/ FIRE
DEPARTMENT
ACCESS PLAN

12 REFERTOSHEET ADD! FOR DEFERRED SUBMITTAL LSTS 2R FIRE RESISTIVE STAR W ROOF ACCESS
2PROVIDED) ALL STAIRWELLS SHALL BE PRESSURIZED

13 THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-F00T DT
WETERS, APPURTENANGES, ETC) OR TO THE LOGATION OF THE HOOK-UP. THE GONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHI TEN FEET
COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS ANDIOR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

. PULL BOKES, TRANSFORIERS, VAULTS, PUVPS, VALVES,
Nor- THE PROPERTY. FALURE TO

1500 HOSE PULL DISTANCE

14 ATTHE TINE OF FOUNDATION INSPECTION CORNER STAKES OR OFFSET STAKES MUST. TO ENSURE THAT
1) CONSTRACTIOWASTOSATED JACEQRDANZE IS THE APPREVED BT

WET STRREPIPES RTSTARS WITH 150-0 HOSE PULL
DISTANCE BETWEEN STANOPIES SHALL BE BETWEEN
TOOFT-130FTAX)

FIRE HYDRANT (PROPOSED) / \1 00
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LEVEL 1 SCALE: 1 12-19-2019|1ST BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
e 1 04-10-2020|2ND BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SYMBOLS LEGEND EXIT SIGNS & FIRE WALL LEGEND BUILDING FLOOR COMPOSITE NOTES D LETT BT
5 10-05-2020 [PERMIT SET
EXTINGUISHERS 1 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINGLER SYSTEM 6 THE FIRE R STRUCTURAL IES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
+ REFERTODETAL 1/A0SS FOR SPECIFC DETAL - TS BULOING SHALLGE PROTECTED W ANNEPATS AUTOMATIC SPRILER SYSTEN. REFER T0 FIRE REGURENENTS For T T ECIFED N TABLE 601 NOT BE LEss THAN
INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS. TAGTILE EXIT SIGNS T MEANS OF EGRESS IDENTFICATION. O e ADOTONAL NFORIATON SPRINKLER DRAWINGS B
‘SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: 7 VA A PROVIDE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS IN T B O MORE SPECR e oA TON L ANS FOR ALL FIXED FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE MARSHALL FOR VEMBERS. SEE STRUCTURAL BRAWINGS FOR PRINARY MEWBERS
A EAGH GRADE LEVEL EXIT DOOR SHALL 8 IDENTIFED 8Y . S RECESSED FIRE EXTIGUSHER CABINET (REFER 10 £XT CONFORMANGE WITHC.8.. SECTION 10135 RPPROVAL FRIOR TO NSTALLATION. S AREAGE REFUGE NoT REQURED Pk G SEOTON
THE WORD "EXIT- SIGNS & FRE EXTINGUISHERS NOTES #2) LOCATED ATFLOORS 16 \ 07 / B. PROVIDE FLOOR LEVEL EXIT SIGNS AND APPROVED PATH 2 FIRE ALAF EXCEPTION 2 REFUGE ARE NOT REQUIRED AT STAIRWAYS IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT BY
B. EACH DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE LEVEL. MARKING IN CONFORMANCE WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1013.1 & & WALL TYPE, REFER TO SHEETS A900 - AS03. m\s BU\LD\NG 'SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED MANUAL AND AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM DES\GNED TO WARN AN AUTOMATK: SPR\NKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2 OR AT
e ! UPANTS OF THE GULDING IN THE EVENT OF A PIRE, (C5.C. SECTION 507 2,607 S ANDNFPATZ)  ELEVATOR oo sovetr,
S6NS & IE EXTNGUSHERS NOTES 72 LOCATED AT FLOORS P21, 5T 1o SHALL B LLUNNATED AT AL TIES Ve —RARENAL HEN SERVING HORE THAN 100 SPRINKLER A0S, ATTOATIC SPRIVKLER SYSTENS SHALL BE SUPERVISED Y | 5. FOR TYPICAL FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS, SEE SHEET A900 ST
i BAGKUR FOWES ANAPPROVED UL STATION SERVIGE IN 016 CHC 10, FOR TYPICAL ACOUSTICAL DETALS, REFER 0 SHEETS AS10 AND A911 T
c CONFORMANGE WITh 65,0 SECTION 1073 2HRFREWAL = Be ALOCAL AL V/E AN AUDIBLE SIGNAL AT A 1% ALLINTERIOR WALLS T0 B RE RATED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, REFER TO UNIT PLAN SHEETS B T s
SENLREGESSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE ALARM ANUNGATOR TIONAL X SIGS 1Y SE REGUIED ADLOCATIONS CONSTANTLY ATTENDED LOCATION 5205 FOR INDNIDUAL UNI? NTERIOR OR EXTERIOR RATED WALLS, CORRESPONDING WALL TAGS, AND DETALLS R e
ONDER SEPARATE PERT WE SUBJECT T0 CHANGE DURING FIVAL INSPE HRFREWAL 5 SMOKE DETECTORS 2/ FOR CONCRETE COLUMN PROTECTION, SEE DETALS 14 & 15/
Ewssusmmmssmzmmw«roomme EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE PERMANENTLY WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP INSIDE 15 FOR WOOD COLUNN PROTECTION. SEE DETALS 3
el RENFORCED CMU WAL - PER STRUCTURAL) EAGH BEDRODM AND CENTRALLY LOGKTED I THE CORRIBOR OR AREA GNING ACCESS 10 SLEEPING AREAS 12 FOR WOOD GEAM PROTECTION. SEE DETALS 14007
o et mgmmu s DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE INALL SLEEPNG AREAS OF THE UNIT ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS 15, ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE LOAD BEARING AND T BE Z:HOUR FIRE RATED. UNLESS IDENTIFIED WITH HIGHER
Rowmmww OF ONE 2:A/108.C CLASSFCATION REINFORGED CONCRETE WAL SEE STRUCTURAL FOR PER 2016 CBG 007 2.0 THRU 907 20.3 AND 2011 GBSG #6037 0 SHALL B MET. FIRE RATING PER PLANS REFERENCE WAL TAGS ON ENLARGED BULOIG PLANS AND DETAILS ON SHEET Adcs
DENTIFIED WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROUTE or FLET TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR SRR WAL LOOATON A ACOTONAL NECY X0t DETECTOR FOR FRE RATED WALL
il abee e FEET OR PORTION THEREOF ON EACH RO ONGXEE BETECTOR L o LOGATED N THE WIEDITE VCHITY OUTSIE T BEDROOM FEPRGUIEE CROSS VENTIATION, AT AMNIUIM RATE O 1150, £OR ENCLOSED ERAUING N XTERIOR BALCONIES
e 000 ST HALLFRAING REFERENCE ELECTRICAL GRAWI LEVATED WALKING SO £ EXPOSED 10 ANAGE FROM RRIGATY
5. ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MAY BE REQUIRED AND 4 ITERIOR FINSHES SHALL COMPLY WITH C8.. CHAPTER & VENTILATION SHALL BE BROVIDED BY CONTNUOUS SOFPIT VENTS, RUNNING PERPENDICULA TO FRAING
LOCATIONS ARE SUBJECT 10 CHANGE DURING FINAL SIS FRAVED WAL  METALSTUD BELOV FODUIN REFERT0 NTERIOR DESIGNER'S DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS OF ALL NTERIOR FINISHES. ENBERS AT I AND REAR OF THE JOIST SPACES T TILATED, IN FIRE.RATED BALCONIES
DIMENSION NOTE o ae ‘—‘—Ammnzsmmmmormw[ss INSPECTION. B AR e VA IXTURES SUCH AS MAILBOXES, MEDICINE CABINETS, FIRE EXTINGUISHER GABINETS ANDELECTRICAL  AND ELEVATED WALKING SURFACE ASSEMBLIES, SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL BE EXTENDED TO THOSE AREAS
S EXCEEOING 16 SQUARE NGHES I AGA AS WELL A5 BSHIND SATHTUS AN SHOWER 7 RHERE SALCONY AND OTHER ELEVATED WALKIG SURFACES AKE EXPOSED TO WATER, SO OR RRIGATON
TR A
¢ 7000 0% 707 AND T STRUGTURAL FRAMING 1S PROTEGTED B IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER, ALL ELEMENTS OF
'OETALS REFER TO SHEER o ot
AL MM LEAR DMENSIONS ARETO FINISH NATERIL @D moremwe @ moousneor A oureo reorparTIONS e G180 AYEROUETER | 7 P ETADANT TREATE S WOOD (AT FRAMIG SFALL SE USED AT ALLTYPE I EXTERIOR WALLS (B =
'ALL WAL DIVENSIONS ARE SHOWN T0 FAGE OF FRAMING. FOR CMU SOEGE ST it IS LY 1 AYER 0 S v, 2. AU S SEGTION 6623 AND COMPLY WITH G5 SEGTION 20032 REFER T0 WALL TVPES AND DETALS.
OR CONCRETE WALLS, DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN T FACE OF T4 BETTINSULATION D AN, AR SPACE A7 ALUUBING WALLS U _
BLOCK OR CONCRETE SURFACE [ — — AGANST CORRIDOR OR DEMSI 1ST FLOOR:
o N e 2 £ TS, 52 S

527 MIN CLEARENCE FOR ACGESSIBLE PARKING

A201
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No.| Date Description

08-27-2019|50% DD

09-30-2019[100% DD

11-01-2019]50% CD.

LEVEL 2‘ e ‘ 1 -19-2019|1ST BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL

1 -10-2020 | 2ND BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SYMBOLS LEGEND EXIT SIGNS & FIRE WALL LEGEND BUILDING FLOOR COMPOSITE NOTES : oI BLbe DErT SUBMIAL
3 -14-2020 [4TH BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
EXTINGUISHERS | AUTOATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM & THE FIRE RESISTANCE IeS SHALL CoPLY wiTH THe 5 ol
+ REFER TODETAL 1/A0SS FOR SPECIFC DETAL [ —— TS GULDNG SHALL BE PROTEGTED WITH AN NFPAI3 AUTOMATIC SPRIKLER SYSTEM, REFER TO FIRE Treor CCFIED N TABLE 601 NoT oE LEss THAN
NFORMATION AND REGUREMENTS. TAGTLE EXIT SIGNS T MEANS OF EGRESS DENTIFIGATION O e AoDTONAL NFORIATON SPRINKLER DRAWINGS B
SITALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS 7 . A PROVIBE NTERNALLY LLUMINATED EXIT SGNS IN e Il PLANS FOR ALL FIXED FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SUBHITTED TO THE FIRE MARSHALL FOR VEMBERS.SEE STRUCTLRAL CRAWNGS FOR PRIVARY MEVBERS
A [EACH GRADE LEVEL EXIT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY E M\‘ R > FIRE EWNGV}LS"YER C‘AB‘NE (REFERTOEXIT CONFORMANCE WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1013.5 /APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. v AKEA OF REFUGE Nor REQU\KED PER csc SEC 1
Feed SONS & FRE EHTNGUSERS HOTES 1) LOONTED AT FLo0Rs 16 (o7 ) G e A peroveD paTH ) Py e AL S N BULOINGS EQUIRPED THROUGHOUT BY
5. EACHDOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE LEVEL MARKNG N CONFORMANGE WITH C.8.0. SECTION 10131 & WALLTYPE REFER T0 SHETS St - A0 TS EAAN SHLE e nopmoveD WAL o AUTONATI P s ySTEW OESIGNED TO WA A Awommc spkmmvmm NSTALLED INACOROANCE WITH SECTION 803511 O 605.31.2 O AT
XTERIOR EXT BY THE MEANS OF AN (EXIT STAR)SHALLBE /475 (REFERTO EXIT 10137 NTS OF THE BUILDING IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE. (C.B.C. SECTION 807.2, 907.29, 907.29.1, ANDNFPA72)  ELEVATORS P¥ W"L:MW";‘",'.'_""‘"‘ n.
ITH THE WO STAR SCNS L RE ETNGUSHRS IOTES 12, LOCKTEDAT FLOORS 2,71 ©,EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TMES, PROVIDE 1HRFRE WALL e sznvwc MORE THAN 100 SPRINKLER HEADS, AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTENS SHALL BE SUPERVISEDBY 9. FOR TTPICAL EIAE RATES FENSTRATIONS, SEE SHEET A%08 S
BRSTRLOOR SACKUS POWER I GASE OF PRI ARsRvED Y 10 FOR TYPIGAL ACOUSTICAL DETALS, REFER T0 SHERTS AG10 AND AO11 f e T
c CONFORMANGE WITH G2, SECTION 10124 2HR FIRE WALL EC. ALOCAL AL/ L GIVE AN AUDIBLE SIGNAL AT A 11 ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 1-HOUR FIRE RATED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO UNIT PLAN SHEETS e onracers oo i e o e S e
1 RECESSED OR SURFACEHOUNTED FIRE ALARM ANSUNGIATOR 5 ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGHS HiAY SE REGUIRED AND LOCATIONS CONSTANTLY ATTENDED LCATION 26005 O INOVIOUAL UNIT NTERIGR OR EXTERIGR RATED WALLS, CORRESPONGING WALL TAGS, AND DETALS. R e
e ARE SUBJECT T0 CHANGE DURING FINAL INSPECTION. SHRFREWAL 5 SMOKE DETECTORS: 15-FOR CONCRETE GOLUUN PROTEGTION. SEE DETALS 14 154607
EEGRESE LG To EET T MMM | 00T GADLE HDWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE PERMANENTLY WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP INSIDE 15 FOR WOOD COLUNN PROTECTION, SEE DETALS 3 & 41
SENFECERSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED FRE LARM CONTROL PANEL L0 RENFORCED CUU IALL - PER STRUCTURAL EAGH BEDROOM AND GENTRALLY LOCATED.IN THE GORRIDOIR OR AREA GIVING AGGESS 10 SLEEPING AREAS 14 FOR WOOD GEAM PROTEGTION, SLE DETALS 1A007
o SousecesseD on s mzmmws s DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE INALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE UNIT ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS 15, ALL EXTERIGR WALLS ARE LOAD BEARING AND TO BE 2HOUR FIRE RATED. UNLESS IDENTIFIED WITH HIGHER
THAT 1S REQUIRED TO HAVE AVISURL msm S Be A PROVIDE  MINIMUM OF ONE 2-410:8.C CLASSIFICATION RUCTURALFOR TR0 G895 420375 SHALL BE MET FIRE RATING PER PLANS REFERENCE WALL TAGS ON ENLARGED BULOING PLANS AND DETAIS ON SHEET AdcS
IDENTIFIED WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROU T " FIRE FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR 'SHEAR WAL LOCATION AND ADDITIONAL INFO) 'GARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS: FOR FIRE RATED WALL DETALS.
e S eI EAGH 8000 SQUARE FEET OR RORTION THEREOF ON EACH CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OUTSIDE THE BEDROOM PRSI GROSE VENTLATIG. AT A NMUM RATE O 1120, FORENCLOSED FRAMING N EXTEROR BALCONES
i Foor o voooSo WAL R REFERENCE ELECTRIAL GRAWN WALKNG A, SNOW R DRANAGE FROM IRRIGATION.
5. ABDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WAY BE REQUIRED AND 4 ITERIOR FIVSHES SHALL COMPLY WITH CE.C. CHAPTER & vENmmoN smszmvm Sy CONTINIOUS SOTPIT VENTS, RUNNING PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMNG
LOGATIONS ARE SUBJEGT T0 GHANGE DURIG FINA SIS RAMED WAL  METAL STUD GELOV FODUI REFER TO NTERIOR BESIGNERS DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS OF ALL INTERIOR FINISHES. MEMGERS, AT BOTH THE FRONT AND REAR OF THE JOIST SPACES 70 BE VENTLATED. I FIRE RATED BALCONEES
DIMENSION NOTE o ‘—‘—Ammnzsmz PATH OF EGRESS INSPECTION D A T STUD Lo Fom S UL N FXTURES SUGH ASWALBOES MEDIGNE CAONETS FRE EXTNGUSHER CABNETS AD ELECTROAL ANDagweuwmwesummssmms 'SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL BE EXTENDED T0 THOSE AREAS.
TEERIs GUTLET PANELS EXGEEDING 1 SQUARE NCHES INARER AS WELL AS BEHIND BATHTUB AND SHOW 7.WHERE BALCONY AND OTHER ELEVATED WALIING SURFACES ARE EXPOSED TOWATER, SNOW O RRIGATION
ENCLSURES SHALL Bt RATED (SEC. 7096 OR 7007 AR THE STRUGTURAL FRAUING 5 PROTEGTED By IMPERVIOUS HOSTURE SARRIER.ALL ELEMENTS OF THE
@ sooronea F— Nores TRl el SR e o To IMPERVIOUS HOISTURE BARRIER SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE CONCEALED UNTIL INGPEG 2D AND APPROVED
AL MINHIUM CLEAR DIVENSIONS ARE TO FINISH MATERIAL , @ oo PG Tournenon s suce s av 30 uvenonemen | 7 AR T et an T PG AL B USED AT ALL TYPE Il EXTERIOR WALLS (c8C ==
AL WALL DIVENSIONS ARE SHOWN 10 FAGE OF FRAING. FOR CMU SIDEOF TUD, EXCEPTUSE ONY 1 LAVER O S oY 5 UNTSDE | SECTION 662y AND COMPLY WITH GBC SECTION 20632, REFER TOWALL TYPES AND BETALS.
OR CONCRETE WALLS, DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF WITH R-11 BATT INSULATION, AND A MIN. 1° AIR SPACE AT PLUME\MV\,\LLS 3 2 N D FLOO R_
BLOGK O CONGRETE SURFAGE sToRerRONT SYHBOL — GO TG
Sroe e 2 FORRATED FARTITONS G SHEETS.
5 GOMONG WAL TYPES CALLED L7 O BULING FLOGR PLANS A20 SERIES OVERALL PLAN
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LEVEL 3 SCALE 1 12-19-2019|1ST BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
1 04-10-2020|2ND BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SYMBOLS LEGEND EXIT SIGNS & FIRE WALL LEGEND BUILDING FLOOR COMPOSITE NOTES D LETT BT
5 10-05-2020 [PERMIT SET
EXTINGUISHERS 1 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINGLER SYSTEM 6 THE FIRE R STRUCTURAL IES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
* REFER TO DETAI 1/A055 FOR SPECIFIC DETAIL - TASBULONG SHALLGE PROTECTED WTH ANNEPATS AUTOMATIC SPRILER SYSTEN. REFER T0 FIRE REQURENENTS FOR THE 1Y ECIFED N TABLE 601 NOT BE LEss THAN
INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS. TAGTILE EXIT SIGNS T MEANS OF EGRESS IDENTFICATION. e O ALTCHALATOEAATION. SPRINKLER DRAWINGS B
SHALL B PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOGATIONS: 7 N A PROVIDE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS IN e RSN LS ORE PR NEORUATON LANS FOR ALL FIAED FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SUBMITTED T0 THE FIRE MARSHALL FOR MEMBERS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR PRIVARY MEMBERS.
A EACH GRADE LEVEL EXT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFED 8Y . S RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUSHER CABINET (REFER 10 £XT CONFORMANGE WITHC.8.. SECTION 10135 APPROVAL PRIOR T INSTALLATION. S AREAGE REFUGE Mot REQURED P GoC SEOTON 173,
fee S IR EXTAGSHERS HOTE 0, LocATED ATFLooRs 16 (687 ) P R P e B A LAY I BUILOINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOLT 8Y
B. EACH DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE LEVEL. MARKING IN CONFORMANCE WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1013.1 & WALL TYPE, REFER TO SHEETS A900 - AS03. m\s Bu\LD\NG 'SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED MANUAL AND AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM DES\GNED TO WARN AN AUTOMANC SPR\NKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 803.3.1.2 OR AT
e ! UPANTS OF THE GULDING IN THE EVENT OF A PIRE, (C5.C: SECTION 507 2,607 S ANDNFPATZ)  ELEVAT S .
S6NS & IE EXTNGUSHERS NOTES 72 LOCATED AT FLOORS P21, EXTSIGNS SHALL BE LLUMNATED AT ALL TWES PROVE HRFREWAL WNEN smme HGRE THAN 100 PRIKLER HEADS, AUTONATC SPRNKLER SSTENS SHALL BE SUPERVSED Y 5 FOR TYPCAL FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS, SEE SHEET A900 ST
b BAGKUR FOWES STATION SERVICE N G16CEC 10 FOR TYFICAL ACOUSTICAL DETALS, REFER 10 SHERTS ASHO AL e ;j;‘;ﬂ?;?;-j‘?;-'?gv;m_
c CONFORMANGE WITh 65,0 SECTION 1073 2HRFREWAL i ALoCAL AL NVE AN AUDIBLE SIGNAL AT A 1% ALLINTERIOR WALLS T0 B RE RATED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, REFER TO UNIT PLAN SHEETS B T s
SEMLRECESSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR BTIOUAL EXT SIGNS iaY S REQUIRED D LoCATONS CONSTANTLY ATTENOED LOGATION 5205 FOR INDNIDUAL UNI? NTERIOR OR EXTERIOR RATED WALLS, CORRESPONDING WALL TAGS, AND DETALLS R e e
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. \RE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DURING FINAL INSPE( FHR FIRE WALL 3. SMOKE DETECTORS: 12. FOR CONCRETE COLUMN PROTECTION, SEE DETAILS 14 & 152
 EGRESS UGHTIG TOMEET THE MNMUM 1 Foor canoLe EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE PERMANENTLY WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP INSIDE 15 FOR WOOD COLUNN PROTECTION. SEE DETALS 3
el RENFORCED CMU WAL - PER STRUCTURAL EAGH BEDRODM AND CENTRALLY LOGKTED I THE CORRIBOR OR AREA GNING ACCESS 10 SLEEPING AREAS 12 FOR WOOD GEAM PROTECTION. SEE DETALS 14007
o et R 2 mmmu s DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE INALL SLEEPNG AREAS OF THE UNIT ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS 15, ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE LOAD BEARING AND T0 BE Z:HOUR FIRE RATED, UNLESS IDENTIFIED WITH HIGHER
Romgmww OF ONE 2:A/108.C CLASSFCATION REINFORCED CONCRETE WAL SEE STRUCTURAL FOR PER 2016 CoC 507 2.0 THRU 907 203 AND 2011 GBSC 46037 3 SHALL B8 HET. FIRE RATING PER PLANS, REFERENGE WALL TAGS ON ENCARGED BUILONG PLANS AND DETALLS ON SHEET A%G3
DENTIFISD WITH THE WORDS “EXIT ROUTE ot e TR DS TAGE SOR B e ST X0t DETECTOR FOR FRE RATED WALL
il abee e FEET OR PORTION THEREOF ON EACH RO I ONGXEE BETECTOR o LOGATED N THE MIEDITE VCHITY OUTSIE THE BEDROOM FEPRGUIEE CROSS VENTIATION, AT AMNIUIM RATE O 1150, £OR ENCLOSED ERAUING N XTERIOR BALCONIES
o e 00D ST HALLFRAING REFERENCE ELECTRICAL GRAWI LEVATED WALKING SURFACES 10 ANAGE FROM RRIGATY
5. ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MAY BE REQUIRED AND & NTERIOR FINSHES SHALL COMPLY WITH C.5.C. CHAPTER 5. VENTILATION SHALL BE BROVIDED BY CONTNUOUS SOFPIT VENTS, RUNNING PERPENDICULA TO FRAING
LOCATIONS ARE SUBJECT 10 CHANGE DURING FINAL ST aD WAL HETALSTUD (BELOW PODUI) REFERT0 NTERIOR DESIGNER'S DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS OF ALL NTERIOR FINISHES. ENBERS AT I AND REAR OF THE JOIST SPACES T TILATED, IN FIRE.RATED BALCONIES
DIMENSION NOTE 1w ‘—{—mmsm PATH OF EGRESS INSPECTION B AR e Y § SULTINFIXTURES SUCH S WALBOXES MEDIGNE CABMETS, FRE DXTNGUISHER CABNETS NDELEGTRCAL  AND ELEVATED WALKING SURFAGE ASSEMBLIES, SPRAKLER PROTEGTION STALL B XTENDED 10 THOSE AREAS
T UTLET PAELS EXCEEDNG 16 SQUARE NGHES I\ ARG AS WELL A5 BEHIND SATHTUS O SHOWER 7 RHERE SALCONY AND OTHER ELEVATED WALKIG SURFACES AKE EXPOSED TO WATER, SO OR RRIGATON
<7095 0R 709.7) AND T STRUGTURAL FRAMING 1S PROTEGTED B IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER, ALL ELEMENTS OF
D ooomsme J— 'OETALS REFER TO SHEER o s ot
ALLMINIMUM GLEAR DIVENSIONS ARE TO FINISH MATERIAL SooR syves, @ oo TN RATED NTERCR PARTTIONS PLACE S5 YP. 80 LAERONEITHER. | 7 FAE RETARDANT TREATED 100D (1RTW) RAVING SHALL BE USED AT ALL TYPE Il EXTERIOR WALLS (CBC =
'ALL WAL DIVENSIONS ARE SHOWN T0 FAGE OF FRAMING. FOR CMU 08 OF ST, EXCET USE MY LAYER O o OV 83 FACNGUNT SOE | SECTION 8623, AND GOMPLY WITH G50 SECTION 2368 REFER 10 WALL VPG AND DLTALS.
OR CONCRETE WALLS, DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF WITH R-11 BATT INSULATION, AND A MIN. 1* AIR SPACE AT PLUMBING WALLS UP 3RD FLOO R_
BLOCK OR CONCRETE SURFACE. 'STOREFRONT SYMBOL. CANOPY SYMBOL. AGABST CORRIDOR OR DEM
o R e 2. FORRATED PARTTONS €€ SHEETO A
SEMNG AL TPES CALLED GuT N BULONG FLOOR PLAVS 20 SERES

527 MIN CLEARENCE FOR ACGESSIBLE PARKING
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LEVEL 4 SCALE: 1 12-19-2019|1ST BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
e 1 04-10-2020|2ND BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SYMBOLS LEGEND EXIT SIGNS & FIRE WALL LEGEND BUILDING FLOOR COMPOSITE NOTES D LETT BT
5 10-05-2020 [PERMIT SET
EXTINGUISHERS | AUTOMATC FIRE SPrNKLER SYSTEY s THE FIRE e srrucTURAL 25 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
- REFERTODETAL 1A055 FOR SPECIFIC DETAL - T e P GTEE 0 Wi AN FPAT ATOMATIC SPRIKLER STSTEM REFen To e RGBS O e COFED N TBLE 81 NoT 8E Less THA
NFORMATION AND REGUREMENTS. TAGTLE EXTT SIGNS MEANS OF EGRESS DENTIHGATION O ACOTICHAL NFORATION SPRINKLER DRAVINGS 8
SHALL B PROVIDED AT THE FOLLGWNS LOGATIONS 7 M R OVIDE INTERNALLY L NINATED EXT SIGNS IN T o DT e SR AL THED I PROTES ToN EQUIPENT SHALL B SUBNITTED T0 THE IR MARSHALL FOR WEMBERS,SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWGS FOR BRNARY MEVBERS.
A EAGH GRADE LEVEL EXIT DOOR SHALL 82 IDENTIFED B | sousecesseo e IusHER CABNET ReTER TO X1 CONFORMANGE WITH C.5.C. SECTION 1013 AP UAL PR To T ik SR G S O RaOReD b cac ST |
Senpupeia S rreemosses s oo oo 1o (@) o S gamcnorre P B SECTION AT, A N BULDRIGS EGUPPED THROUGHOUT Y
B. [EACH DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE LEVEL MARKING IN CONFORMANCE WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1013.1 & WALL TYPE, REFER TO SHEETS AY00 - A3 TN\S BU\LD\NG SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED MANUAL AND AUTOMAT\C FIRE ALARM SYSTEM DES\GNED TO WARN AN AUTOMAY\C SPR\NKLER SYSYEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2 OR AT
EXTERIOR EXT BY THE WEANS OF AN (EXTT STAI) SHALLBE |15 exr i JPANTS OF THE BULDING IN THE EVENT GF A FIRE. (G.5.C. SECTION 907.2, 507 1 ANDNFPAT2)  ELEVATORS PER CBC T,
e R EXINGUSHERENOTES 12, LOORTES AT OGRS P18 £ BT oS SiAL B LLUMNATED AT AL TS POVOE R FREWAL HEN SERVING HORE THAN 100 SPRINKLER A0S, ATTOVATC SPRIVKLER SYSTENS SHALL BE SUPERVISED Y 5. FOR TYPICAL FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS, SEE SHEET A900 Tz S
E oo U PO A APPROVED Ul SRICE I 51aHC 10 FOR TYPIOAL ACOUSTICAL DETALS, REFER TO SHERTS AS10 AND AST1 e
c CONFORMANGE WiTH 5.6, SECTION 1075 amPREWAL i prisibe D GVE AN AUDIBLE SIGNAL AT A R R TERIOR VALLE TG BE T HOL FRE RATED) UNLSSS GTHERA S NOTED. REFER T0 UNIT PLAN SHEETS S e
SELAECESSED OR SURFACE NOUNTED IR ALK MLACATOR S ASEITONAL EXT SCNS 1 G AEGURED o Locarions CONSTANTLY ATTENDED LOGATION R600% FOR NVIOUAL N NTERIOR OF EXTERIOR RATED WALLS, CORRESPONOING WALL TAGS AND DETALS e
A RHE SUBSEGTTO CHANGE DURING FIVAL MSPel p— § Shiont bETEOTORS 72 For CONCRETE COLUMN PROTECTION SEE DETAIS 14 & 18A%0T
SEaRtss ol 1o EETTHE MU 1 FOOT SANDLE EACH DAELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE PERMANENTLY WIRED SOKE DETECTORS WITHBATTERY BAGKUP INSIDE 13 FOR V100D GOLUMN PROTECTION, SEE DETALS 05
e RENFORCED CUU WAL - PER STRUCTURA) EACH BEDOOM AND GENTRALLY LOGATED N THE GORRIDOR OF AREA GIVNG AGGESS 10 SLEEPING ARERS 14 FOR Wo0D SEAM PROTEGTION, L€ DETALS 13607
o BT TomS AL SOUND AN AL AUDBLE AL SLEZPNC AREAS O T N AL APPLCABLE PHOUSIONS 15 AL EXPEROR WALLS ARE LonD BEATNG AND 703 2HOUR FE FATED UNLESS DENTFED WIT MR

IDENTIFIED WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROU

DIMENSION NOTE

ALL MINIMUM CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH MATERIAL.
'ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF FRAMING. FOR CMU
OR CONCRETE WALLS, DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF
BLOCK OR CONCRETE SURFAE.

EECE

UNDER SEPARATE PERNIT.

26RE EanGu s
ROVIDE A MNIMUM OF ONE 2-A/10-B-C CLASSIFICATION

Ext
N WHERE REQUIRED LOWEST PART MIN 0" ABOVE FLOOR. SEE

e
TS
Ao ‘—{—m ACCESIBLE PATH OF EGRESS
dosweo (7 whoowswaal
S ane s o

STOREFRONT SYH&OL. CANOPY SYIBOL
SEEAB01 SEE AR

VAPORRETARDER ] BIKE LOGKERS: 116 COUNT

527 MIN CLEARENCE FOR ACGESSIBLE PARKING

Fie FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR
EACH 6000 SQUARE FEET OR PORTION THEREOF ON EACH
FLOOR.

B_ ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MAY BE REQUIRED AND
LOGATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DURING FINAL
INSPECTION

(OES:
ORNON

460373 SHALL BE MET

SHEAR WALL LOCATION AND ADDITIONAL INFO}
2X4 WOOD STUD WALL FRAMING

FRAVED WALL- 6" METAL STUD (BELOV PODIUL)
TYPE LA OR 26 100D STUDS (ABOVE PODIUN)
TYPE 1A, INO

RATED INTERIOR PARTITIONS, PLACE 5 GYP. B0 LAYER ON EITHER
ACING UNT SIDE

SIDE OF STUD, EXCEPT USE ONLY 1 LAYER OF 5 GYP. 80
ITH R.11 BATT INSULATION. AND & IN. 1 AR SPACE AT PLUMBING WALLS UP
AGANST CORRIDOR OR DEMISIN
FOR RATED PARTITIONS, SEE SH

TED PART EETS 4
SEMANG WL TVPES CALLED DT oN BULOING FLOCR PLANS 250 SERES

THRU
GARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:
CARBON MONOXIOE OETECTOR SHALL 6E LOCATED I THE IMMEDIATE VIGITY OUTSIDE THE BEDROOM

LECTROAL DRAWIN
& NIERIOR EISHIES SHALL COMPLY WITH C..C. CHAPTER 8
REFER TONTERIOR D ESIGNERS DRAWNGS FOR LOGATIONS & SPEGIICATIONS OF ALL INTERIOR FINSHES.

RES SUCH AS MAILBOXES, MEDICINE CABINETS, FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS AND ELECTRICAL

s EXCEEOING 16 SQUARE NGHES N AREA AS ELL AS BEHIND BATHTUB AND SHOWER

0 (5EC. 7095 OR 087
LS Rereh 76 o cer 0 AvS7
7 FIRE R TAHDANT TREATED WOOD (FATW) FRAMIG SUALL BE USED AT ALL TYPE I EXTERIOR WALLS (CBC
SEGTION 6623 AND COMPLY WITH G5 SEGTION 20032 REFER 10 WALL TVPES AND DETALS.

FIRE RATING PER PLANS. REFEREN!
FOR FIRE RATED WALL DETAILS.
18PROVIOE GROSS VENTLATION, AT AMNUM RATE OF 1150, FOR ENCLOSED FRAMING N EXTERIOR BALCONIES

(CE WALL TAGS ON ENLARGED BUILDING PLANS AND DETAILS ON SHEET A%03

o 0 T
AND THE STRUCTURAL FRAMING IS PROTECTED BY IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER, ALL ELEMENTS OF THE
NOT UNTIL

4TH FLOOR-
OVERALL PLAN

A204
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No.| Date Description
08-27-2019[50% DD
09-30-2019{100% DD
11-01-2019|50% CD
LEVEL 5 SCALE: 1 12-19-2019|1ST BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
e 1 04-10-2020|2ND BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SYMBOLS LEGEND EXIT SIGNS & FIRE WALL LEGEND BUILDING FLOOR COMPOSITE NOTES D LETT BT
5 10-05-2020 [PERMIT SET
EXTINGUISHERS 1 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINGLER SYSTEM 6 THE FIRE R STRUCTURAL IES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
* REFER TO DETAI 1/A055 FOR SPECIFIC DETAIL - TASBULOING SEALLGE PROTECTED WTH ANNEPATS AUTOMATIC SPRILER SYSTEN. REFER T0 FIRE REGUREUENTS FOr T T EGIFED N TABLE 601 NOT BE LSS THAN
INFORMATION AND REGUIREMENTS. TAGTILE EXIT SIGNS T MEANS OF EGRESS IDENTFICATION. T o ASDITIONAL NFORIATON SPRINKLER DRAWINGS B
SIALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS 2 Ja) A PROVIDE NTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS IN AT LANS FOR ALL FIRED FIRE FRGTECTION EQUIPMENT SHALLBE SUBMITTED 0 THE FRE NARSHALL FOR VEBERS. SEE STRUCTLRAL DRAWINGS FOR PRMARY MENBERS
A EACH GRADE LEVEL EXT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFED 8Y - s azcesseoFRe EXTIGUSHER CASINET REFER T BXT CONFORMANGE WITHC.8., SECTION 1013 APV PR 1O WATALLATON © AREAGF REFUGE ot RECURED Pk G SEOTON
S oo o o SO B eRs ot 2 LoonTonT oons 16 () e Ly e O T AYS N SUILOINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT BY
B. EACH DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE LEVEL. MARKING IN CONFORMANCE WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1013.1 & WALL TYPE, REFER TO SHEETS A300 - A903 m\s BU\LD\NG 'SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED MANUAL AND AUTOMAT\C FIRE ALARM SYSTEM DES\GNED TO WARN AN AUTOMAY\C SPR\NKLER SVSYEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2 OR AT
EXTERIOR EXT BY THE MEANS OF AN (EXIT STAIR) SHALLBE |15 ext I JPANTS OF THE BUILDING IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE. (C.B.C. SECTION 807.2, 807. 1. ANDNFPAT2)  ELEVATORS PER CBC TomTmEE,
P 5104 § FRE EXTNGUSHERS NOTES #2) LOCATED AT FLOORG 2. P1, & GEXT SIGNS SHALL BE LLUWNATED AT ALL TWES PROVOE HRFREWAL HEN SERVING HORE THAN 100 SPRINKLER A0S, ATTOVATC SPRIVKLER SYSTENS SHALL BE SUPERVISED Y 5. FOR TYPICAL FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS, SEE SHEET A900 o ST
E o P POWS ANAPPROVED UL ERVIGE N 06 CHC 10, FOR TYPICAL AGOUSTICAL DETALS, REFER T0 SHEETS AS10 AND A911 femtes e -\;m:w;wgu;m
c CONFORMANGE WITH C5.0. SECTION 1073 2HRFREWAL Be ALoCAL AL 2'GNE AN AUDIBLE SIGNAL AT A 1. ALLINTERIOR WALLS TO BE 1-HOUR FIRE RATED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO UNIT PLAN SHEETS B
SEMLRECESSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR 5ADOITONA EXIT SGNS 1Y oE SEGUIRED D LoCATIONS CONSTANTLY ATTENDED LOCATION. 46005 FOR INDIIOUAL UNIT INTERIGR OR EXTERIOR RATED WALLS, CORRESPONDING WAL TAGS. AND DETAILS R e e
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DURING FINAL INSPE( FHR FIRE WALL 3. SMOKE DETECTORS: 12. FOR CONCRETE COLUMN PROTECTION, SEE DETAILS 14 & 16/A907.
£ ecess e To EETTHE MU 1 FOOT SANDLE EACH DWELLIG UNIT SHALL HAVE PERMANENTLY WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP INSIDE 15 FOR 100D COLUNN PROTECTION, SEE DETALS 36
Pl RENFORCED CMU WAL - PER STRUCTURAL EAGH BEDRODM AND CENTRALLY LOGKTED I THE CORRIBOR OR AREA GNING ACCESS 10 SLEEPING AREAS 12 FOR WOOD GEAM PROTECTION. SEE DETALS 14007
° BETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE INALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE UNIT ALL APPLICABLE PROVIIONS 15 AL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE LOA BEARING ANG 10 82 OUR FRE RATED UNLESS DENTIFED WITH HIGHER

IDENTIFIED WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROU

DIMENSION NOTE

ALL MINIMUM CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH MATERIAL.
'ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF FRAMING. FOR CMU
OR CONCRETE WALLS, DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF
BLOCK OR CONCRETE SURFAE.

EECE

UNDER SEPARATE PERNIT.

26RE EanGu s
ROVIDE A MNIMUM OF ONE 2-A/10-B-C CLASSIFICATION

Ext
ARROW WHERE REQUIRED LOWEST PART MN T ABOVE FLOGR. SEE

TS
Ao ‘—{—m ACCESIBLE PATH OF EGRESS
dosweo (7 whoowswaal
S ane s o

STOREFRONT SYH&OL.
SEEAB01

CANOPY SYIBOL
SEE AR

[m]

VAPOR RETARDER BKE LOCKERS: 116 COUNT

527 MIN CLEARENCE FOR ACGESSIBLE PARKING

Fie FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR
EACH 6000 SQUARE FEET OR PORTION THEREOF ON EACH
FLOOR.

B_ ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MAY BE REQUIRED AND
LOGATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DURING FINAL
INSPECTION

(OES:
ORNON

460373 SHALL BE MET

SHEAR WALL LOCATION AND ADDITIONAL INFO}
2X4 WOOD STUD WALL FRAMING

FRAVED WALL- 6" METAL STUD (BELOV PODIUL)
TYPE LA OR 26 100D STUDS (ABOVE PODIUN)
TYPE 1A, INO

RATED INTERIOR PARTITIONS, PLACE 5 GYP. B0 LAYER ON EITHER
ACING UNT SIDE

SIDE OF STUD, EXCEPT USE ONLY 1 LAYER OF 5 GYP. 80
ITH R.11 BATT INSULATION. AND & IN. 1 AR SPACE AT PLUMBING WALLS UP
AGANST CORRIDOR OR DEMISIN
FOR RATED PARTITIONS, SEE SH

TED PART EETS 4
SEMANG WL TVPES CALLED DT oN BULOING FLOCR PLANS 250 SERES

THRU

GARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:

CARBON MONOXIOE OETECTOR SHALL 6E LOCATED I THE IMMEDIATE VIGITY OUTSIDE THE BEDROOM
LECTROAL DRAWIN

& NIERIOR ENISES SHALL

REFER

OMPLY WITH C.5.C. CHAPTER&.
ToINTeoR D ESIGNERS DRAWNGS FOR LOGATIONS & SPEGIICATIONS OF ALL INTERIOR FINSHES.
RES SUCH AS MAILBOXES, MEDICINE CABINETS, FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS AND ELECTRICAL
s EXCEEOING 16 SQUARE NGHES N AREA AS ELL AS BEHIND BATHTUB AND SHOWER
0 (5EC. 7095 OR 087
215 Rereh T s

0 AvS7
RETARDAN 0D (FATW) FRAVING SHALL B USED AT ALL TYPE I EXTERIOR WALLS (CBC
SEGTION 6623 AND COMPLY WITH G5 SEGTION 20032 REFER 10 WALL TVPES AND DETALS.

FIRE RATING PER PLANS. REFEREN!
FOR FIRE RATED WALL DETAILS.
18PROVIOE GROSS VENTLATION, AT AMNUM RATE OF 1150, FOR ENCLOSED FRAMING N EXTERIOR BALCONIES

(CE WALL TAGS ON ENLARGED BUILDING PLANS AND DETAILS ON SHEET A%03

o 0 T
AND THE STRUCTURAL FRAMING IS PROTECTED BY IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER, ALL ELEMENTS OF THE
NOT UNTIL

5TH FLOOR-
OVERALL PLAN

-~ A205
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LEVEL 6 1 12-19-2019|1ST BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
1 04-10-2020|2ND BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SYMBOLS LEGEND EXIT SIGNS & FIRE WALL LEGEND BUILDING FLOOR COMPOSITE NOTES e o o oCPMITAL
5 10-05-2020 [PERMIT SET
EXTINGUISHERS  AUTOWATIC FRE SPANKLER SYSTEY s e FRE Ie5 SHALL COMPLY WTH THE
* REFER TO DETAI 1/A055 FOR SPECIFIC DETAIL xR waLL consTR TS BULONG SYALLGE PROTECTED WTH ANNEPAT3 AUTOMATIC SPRILER SYSTEN. REFER T0 FIRE e ECRED N TABLE 601 NOT BE LESS THAN
INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS, TACTILE EXIT SIGNS | MEANS OF EGRESS IDENTIFICATION. T ehLog ADITONAL NFORMATIN SPRINKLER DRAWINGS & Ve e
SHALL B PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOGATIONS Ve ) "% PROVIDE NTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXTT SIGNS IV et o om o SR T LANS FOR ALL FIKED FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE MARSHALL FOR MENBERS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR PRINARY MEMBERS.
A EACH GRADE LEVEL EXIT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY T e A T e CONFORMANCE WITH C .G, SECTION 10135 APPROVAL BRIOR T0 INSTALLATION 9. AREA OF REFUGE NOT REQUIRED PER CBC SECTION 1
THE WORD "EXIT" ) ATFLOORS 16 2607/ B PROVIDE FLOOR LEVEL EXIT SIGNS AND APPROVED PATH 2 FIRE AL EXGEPTION 2: AREAS OF REFUGE ARE NOT REQUIRED AT STARWAYS IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT BY
5 Ao SR AT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE LEVEL © PROVIDE FLOOR LEVEL EXIT SIS AND APPROVED PAT O— T ereR 10 TS Aoo- Ao TR ENG SALE v APPROVED WAL D AUTONATI IR ALAGI SYSTON DESIGNED TOATN 0 ATOUATC SPUNKLER SYSTEN NETALLES N ACCOROANGE AT SECTION 5025 11 0% 803312 08 AT
EXTERIOR EXITBY THE MEANS OF AN EXT STAR) SHALLBE |115 oar i 'OF THE BUILDING IN THE EVENT OF AP T ANDNEPAT2)  ELEVATORS P e
F S\GNS&F\RE EXTINGUISHERS NOTES #2). LOCATED. AT ;mows P2,P1,8 C. EXW SIGNS SHALL BE \lLuMINAYED AT, ALL Y\MES PROVIDE — 1R FIRE WALL WNEN SER\ANG MURE THAN 100 SPRINKLER HEADS, AuYoMAnc SPR\NKLER svsTEMs SHALL BE 'SUPERVISED BY 9. FOR WP\Q«L F\RE RAYED PENEYRANONS SEE SHEET A909. o o oo
e FroTr BACKUP POWER N CASE OF PRMARY PONER LOSS IN AN APPROVED UL STaTioN o FOR TYPICAL AGOUSTICAL DETAL st
c cor T 8.6, SEoTIo HRFREWAL SEC. 07,66 OR SFIALL BE PROVIDED WITH A LOCAL ALARM WHICH WILL GIVE AN AUDIBLE SIGRAL AT A 13 ACTINTERIOR WALLS T0 B T-HOUR FIRE RATED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO UNIT PLAN SHEETS SEemmm
SEMLRECESSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED FRE ALARM ANNUNCITOR 5. ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS NAY 8E b w0 LocaTIONS CONSTANTLY ATTENDED LOCATION. 46005 FOR INONIOUAL UNIT NTERIGR OR EXTERIOR RATED WALLS, CORRESPONDING WALL TAGS, AND DETALS. e e e e
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DURING FINAL INSP SR FREWALL 3 SMOKE DETECTORS, 2 FOR CON VN PROTECTION, SEE DETALS 14 & 51
£ EORESS LGHTING TO MEET THE MNMUM 1 Fo0T CanoLE EACH DWELLING UNTT SHALL HAVE PERMANENTLY WIRED SWOKE DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP INSIDE 15 FOR WOOD COLUMN PROTECTION, SEE DETALS 3
el TrLOx RENFORCED CMUWALL - PER STRUCTURAL) EACH BEDROOM AND CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING ACCESS TO SLEEP 14, FOR WOOD BEAM PROTECTION, SEE DETAILS 14907
o i 2iRE EXTNGUIIERS: DETECTORS SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPNG ARE/ £ UNIT_ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS 15, ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE LOAD BEARING AND T BE 2-HOUR FIRE RATED, UNLESS IDENTIFIED WITH HIGHER
PROVIDE A MINMUM OF ONE 2-A/10-8C CLASSIFICATION RENFORCED COVCRETE WALL SEE STRUCTURAL FOR PER 2016 CRC 907.2. THRU 507 2.3 AND 2011 GBSC 4603.7.3 SHALL IKE RATIG PER FLANS REFERENCE WALL TAGS ON ENLARGED BULOING PLANS AND DETALS ON SHEET A03
DENTIFIED WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROU 1T SO LLUANATED CELNG HOUNTED. 1 SDED DRECTIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITHI 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR SHEAR WALLLOCATION ANO ADDTIONAL INFO) ARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORE: FOR FIRE RATED WALL O
ikt kil g EACH 6000 SQUARE FEET OR PORTION THEREOF ON EACH CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED N THE IMMEDIATE VICINTY OUTSIDE THE BEDROOM. TEPROVIOE GROSS VENTILATION, AT A MINIIUM RATE OF 1116, FOR ENCLOSED FRAMING N ExeRioR sawcones
e FLooR O NO0D STUD WAL FRANNG EFERENCE ELECTRICAL DRAWN ot ING SURFACES THAT ARE EXPOSED TO RAI. SNOW OR DRANAGE FROM
B ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAY BE REQUIRED AND . & INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH C.6.C. CHAPTER 8. VENTLATION SHALL BE ROVIDE0 oY CONTINUOUS SOFFT VENTS, RUNNNG PERPENDICULAR TO FRAING
COGATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO GHANGE DURING FNAL I FRAMED WALL 6 HETALSTUD BELOW PODUI) REFER TO INTERIOR DESIGNER'S DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS OF ALL INTERIOR FINISHES, VEBERS AT FRONT AND REAR OF THE JOIST SPACES TO BE VENTLATED. IN FIRE RATED BALCONES
DIMENSION NOTE 1w oo esress INSPECTION i AR e § SULTINFITURES SUCH S UALBOXES MEDIGNE CABMETS FRE XTNGUISAER CABNETS ANDELECTROAL AN ELEVAT nwmwesumcmsmms SHRINKLEA PROTECTION SALL BE OITENDED 10 THOSE AREAS
TP LRoRzs QUTLET PANELS EXCEEDING 16 SQUARE (EAAS WELL AS BEHIND BATHTUB AND SHOWS 7w L EVATED WALKING SURFACES ARE EXPOSED T0 W OR IRRIGATION
ENCLOSURES SHALL GE RATED GEC 7m:5 7 AR THE STRUGTURAL FRAMING AL ELEMENTS OF ThE
J—— — NOTES: 'ACCESSIBILITY DETALS REFER TO SHEE! ot N
ALL MINIMUM CLEAR DIVEENSIONS ARE TO FINISH MATERIAL. 00R IR0 () oo RN RATED INTEROR ARTITIONS, PLACE 5 GYP. 80 UYER ONEIHER | 7 FIRE RETARDANT TREATED 100D (FRTW) FRAMING SHALL BE USED AT ALL TYPE I EXTERIOR WALLS (68 =
ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF FRAMING. FOR CMU SOE O STUD, EXCEPTUSE ONLY { LAYER OF 5" GYF 80 FACNGUNTSDE |  SEGTION 802.9, AND COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 2305 2. REFER TO WALL TYPES AND DETALS.
OR CONCRETE WALLS. DIVENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF ITHR.11 BATT SULATION, AND AN, - AR SPACE AT PLUVBING WALLS U 6TH FLOOR-
BLOCK OR CONCRETE SURFACE STOREFRONTSTVBOL Jo— AGanSTCoRboRoR el
o g cons TN, GEE o

[m]

VAPOR RETARDER BKE LOCKERS: 116 COUNT

527 MIN CLEARENGE FOR ACGESSIBLE PARKING

2. FORRATED P ETS A
5 GEMONG WAL TYPES CALLED LT O BULOING FLOOR PLANS A20 SERIES

OVERALL PLAN

A206
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No.| Date Description
08-27-2019]50% DD
09-30-2019{100% DD
11-01-2019|50% CD
LEVEL 7 SCALE: 1 12-19-2019|1ST BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
e 1 04-10-2020|2ND BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SYMBOLS LEGEND EXIT SIGNS & FIRE WALL LEGEND BUILDING FLOOR COMPOSITE NOTES e o o oCPMITAL
5 10-05-2020 [PERMIT SET
EXTINGUISHERS  AUTOWATC FRE SPRNKLER SYSTEY o e FRE 25 SHALL COMPLY WTH THE
REFER TO DETAIL 1/A055 FOR SPECIFIC DETAIL —— TASBULOING STALLGE PROTECTED W ANNEPAT3 AUTOMATIC SPRILER SYSTEN. REFER T0 FIRE ThE ECIED IN TABLE 601 NOT BE LESS THAN
INFORMATION AND REQUREMENTS, TACTILE EXIT SIGNS | MEANS OF EGRESS DENTIFICATION T ehLog ADITONAL NFORMATIN SPRNER DRAINGS B e e
SHALL B PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOGATIONS 7 N "% PROVIDE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS IN S RSSEMIES FORNORE SHECPIC RFORUATION, ALL FIXED FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE MARSHALL FOR MEMBERS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR PRINARY MEMBERS.
ACH GRADE LEVEL EXIT DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY [F SEM:RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (REFER T0 EXIT CONFDRMANCE WITH C.B.C. SECTION 10135 APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 9. AREA OF REFUGE NOT REQUIRED PER CBC SECTION 1t
HE WORD "EXT SIGNS & FIRE EXTNGUISHERS NOTES #2) LOCATED ATFLOORS 16 {4607 / B. PROVIDE FLOOR LEVEL EXIT SIGNS AND APPROVED PATH 2 FIRE ALAF EXCEPTION 2: AREAS OF REFUGE ARE NOT REQUIRED AT STAIRWAYS IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT BY
T LEADS DRECTLY T0.A G [ P SRE—————— G ST e A APPROVED WAL MO ATONAT RE ALY SYSTEUGESGNEDTOWARN | AL AUTOHATE SRV £ SYSTEN ROTALLES N ACCOROMICE W SECTON G511 93312 OR AT

IDENTIFIED WITH THE WORDS "EXIT ROU

DIMENSION NOTE

ALL MINIMUM CLEAR DIVENSIONS ARE TO FINISH MATERIAL.
ALL WAL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FACE OF

‘OR CONGRETE WALLS. DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN TO FAGE OF
BLOCK OR CONGRETE SURFACE,

FRAVING. FOR CMU

©
=

S04 § FRE EHTIGUSHERS NOTES 1) LoD ATFLOGRS P2 P18
FRSTH

SEMLRECESSED OR SURFACE HOUNTED FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT
EXIT SIGN- LLUMINATED  CEIUING MOUNTED, 1 IDED DIRECTIONAL

ARROW WHERE REQURED LOWEST PART N 7.0 ABOVE FLOGR. SEE
ELECTRIGAL DWGS,

Ao oo esress
doroneo (7 weonsnan
gt 544

stoReFroNTsyuBoL -

fiyeh eyl

VAPORRETARDER ] BIKE LOGKERS: 116 COUNT

527 MIN CLEARENGE FOR ACGESSIBLE PARKING

I
©,5XT SIONS SHALL BE LLUMNATED ATALL TS PROVIOE
POWER IN CASE Y POWER LOSS IN

fsptocaToNs

MU OF ONE 2.410.8.C CLASSIFIATION
FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR
EACH 6000 SQUARE FEET OR PORTION THEREOF ON EACH
FLOOR.

B ADDITIONAL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS MAY BE REQUIRED AND
LOGATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DURING FINAL
INSPECTION

HRFREWALL
2HRFIREWALL
HRFREWALL

REINFORCED CMU W

L PER STRUCTURAL)

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL: (SEE STRUCTURAL FOR
SHEAR WALL LOCATION AND ADDITIONAL INFO)

2X4WOOD STUD WALL FRAMING

FRAMED WALL-° METAL STUD (BELOV PODILI)
TYPE LA OR 2 WOOD STUDS (AEQVE PODIUN)
TYPE 1A INO

R o aareD WTERIOR PARTITONS, PCE 5 GYP. 80 LAYER ONETHER

i
SIDE OF STUD, EXCEPT USE ONLY 1 LAYER OF S GYP. BD. FACING UNIT SIDE
WITHR.11 BATT INSULATION, AND A IN. 1 AR SPACE AT PLUNBING WALLS UP.
AGAINST CORRIDOR OR DEM

yi
RATED PARTITIONS, SEE S

2 F ETS A
5 GEMONG WAL TYPES CALLED LT O BULOING FLOOR PLANS A20 SERIES

= OCCUPANTS OF THe BULDING N THe EVENT OF A FIRE.

N2 907255072 1 MO NEPAT2 )

AN APPROVED UL,

FOR TYPICAL FIRE RATED | PENEYRAHONS see sreer a0
10FOR TYPAL ACOUSTICAL DETAL

SEC. 907.6.6 O SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A LOCAL ALARM WHICH WILL GIVE AN AUDIBLE SIGNAL AT A
‘CONSTANTLY ATTENDED LOCATION.
3. SMOKE DETECTORS:

EAGH DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE PERMANENTLY WIRED SOKE DETEGTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP INSIDE

GARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS:

LY WITH C.5.C. CHAPTER 5.

INGS FOR LOCATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS OF AL INTERIOR FINISHES,
MALSOXES MEDIGINE CABIETS, FRE EXTINGUISHER CABNETS AND ELECTRICAL
EA

OUTLET PANELS EXCEEDING 16 SQUARE N 'AS WELL AS BEHIND BATHTUB AND SHOWE
ENCLOSURES SHALLBE RATED (55C. 700 OR 0BT
'ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS REFER TO SHEE!

TS AQ51 TO AST
7 FIRE RETARGANT TREATED WOOD (FATW) FRAMIG SHALL BE USED AT ALL TYPE I EXTERIOR WALLS (68
SEGTION 6623y AND COMPLY WITH G50 SEGTION 2003 REFER T0 WALL TYPES AND DETALS

1. ALL INTERIOR FIRE RATED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO UNT PLAN SHEETS

TED WALLS, CORRESPONDING WAL TAGS, AND DETALS.

EARING AND TO BE 2-HOUR FIRE RATED, UNLESS IDENTIFIED WITH HIGHER

IRE RATIOPER PLANS REFERENCE WAL TAGS ON ENLARGED BUILDING PLANS AND DETALS ON SHEET Ao03

FOR FIRE RATED WALL DETA!

TS PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION, AT A MNIMUM RATE OF 150, FOR ENCLOSED FRALING N EXTERIOR SALCONIES
IND ELEVATED WALKING SURFACES THAT ARE EXPOSE! DRAINAGE FROM IRRIGATIO!

SHALL BE PROVIDED BY CONTINUOLS SOFPIT VENTS, RUNNIG PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMNG

MEMBERS, AT BOTH THE FRONT AND REAR OF THE JOIST SPACES TO BE VENTILATED, IN FIRE.RATED BALCONIES

AND ELEVATED WALKING SURFACE ASSENBLIES, SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL B X

W CONY AN R ELEVATED WALKING SURFACES ARE EXPOSED TO WATER,

AN T STRUGTURAL FRAMNG LL ELEMENTS OF THE

NOT NTIL

7TH FLOOR-
OVERALL PLAN

A207
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No.| Date Description
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11-01-201950% CD
ROOF LEVEL SCALE: 1 12-19-2019|1ST BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
1 04-10-2020 | 2ND BLDG DEPT SUBMITTAL
SOLAR ZONE EXC. #4 (CEC) SYMBOLS LEGEND GENERAL ROOF NOTES D LETT BT
. 5 10-05-2020 [PERMIT SET
: JonT soe o B T 7 NO OPENNG ALLOWED WITHIN 4:0OF FIRE GLASS:A ROOF COVERING: MECHANICALLY ADHERED, 60 MILL SNGLE PLY, TPO ROOFING MEMBRANE 6 ALL SHEET METAL AT ROOFS SHALL BE 26 GAUGE MINMUM
AR G GG A RSO TO B A oL o T BACANCroR o Z SVER 1/ DENS DEK COVER BOARDS (FRESTONE 120,106 EGR 2551, GARLISLE SYNTEG SYSTEMS.fo0
FORREFERENCEONLY SEEOTEROR S5 55, OF APPROVED EQUAL SEE SPEGS) HIGH ROOF GOLOR WHITE. ALL LOWER ROOF GOLOR. TAN -
2 ALL APPLICABLE REQURENENTS OF SECTION 150.K) EXCEPT ASREQUIRED e CORSBTIG R P, LoCATIONS Vs
MR 4] (FL)AND CRICKET VENT THROUGH ROOF PLUMBING PENETRATIONS AT ROOF SHALL BE JAX, ONTARIO, CANADA, L1SOW1 TR,
LL PERMANENTLY INSTALLED INDOOR LIGHTING IS HIGH EFFICACY AS DIGATES 5107E0 RO0F SURFACE AT (605) 427-0616 FAX (805) 427-2545 by e e
u?@ﬁ%‘ﬁ?ﬁ%ﬂ&%@ 15000 AND A NSTALLED N KITCHENS, BATHROOVS 00 SR ot ore ROOF DRAIN SCUPPER & OVERFLOW W/ FLASHED AND HOT-AIR WELDED PER MEMBRANE MANUFACTURER TOLL FREE (800) 461.0575. V“11';;;:"'?:::?W.WM,

MAY
v VAGANOY SENSOR ( EXCEPTION: ONE

NENTLY NSTALLED LIGHTING IN BATHROOMS IS CONTROLLED BY
HIGHEFFICACY LUWNARE AS DEFINED N
ABLE LSO.0-A ‘OR LS0.0-8 WITH TOTAL LAMP WATTAGE RATED TO

NG GRERTER THAN 26 RATTS OF POWER 1 NOT REGUIED 10 8 CONTROLLED BY A
VACANCY SENSOR )

EVERY ROOM WHICH DOES NOT HAVE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING

i
HAS AT LEAST ONE SWITCHED RECEPTACLE INSTALLED,

PERMANENTLY INSTALLED NIGHT LIGHTS COMPLYING WITH SECTION

.
LSO.0(K)LE ARE ALLOWED.

1
OEFNED I TABLE

L LGHTNG NTEGIAL TO EXALST FANS CONPLYNG WITH SECTION 50 000
i ERMANENTLY INSTALL

'AND 1S CONTROLLI

1S0.0(Kj0A AND I

FUTURE SOLAR READY CALCULATION

TOTAL ROOF AREA: 61,168 SF

TOTAL ROOF AREA: 61,168 SF X 15 = 9,175.2 SF REQUIRED.
FUTURE SOLAR READY AREA: 9,391 SF PROVIDED

9,391 SF PROVIDED > 9,175.2 SF REQUIRED

CRickers A
FIORTSONTAL MNMOM WITH MINAUM 1% SLOPE
AT FLOW LINE (FLL)

ROOF MOUNTED A/G CONDENSERS AND WOOD

MOUNTS (SEE /AS31) REFER TO STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR MAX. WEIGHT.

‘SPOT ELEVATION AS MEASURED FROM ROOF
'DATUM (TOP OF STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING
AT MINIMUM ROOF TRUSS HEEL HEIGHT. SEE
'A3005 FOR ELEVATION).

—
ooo

DOWNSPOUT TO COMPLY WITH G.P.C. SECTION
11050~ SEE DETAIL 1AS40

26" x 24" WALK PAD (SEE 21/A%40)

FIREWALL THROUGH ROOF ASSEMBLY.
PER DETAL 17/A%05

FUTURE SOLAR READY AREA

RECOMMENDATIONS.

SHING FOR ALL

LECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTIONS

FLAS
OR OTHER ROOF PENETRATIONS, SHALL KOT 8€ LESS THAN 16 NCHES FROM THe CENTERLI OF AY

FURNISH AND INSTALL UNSCHEDULED NANTENANCE FACAOE ACCESS TIE SAGK ANGHORS,
HOT DIP G

‘CONSTRUCTED OF STEEL AND.
STRUCTURALLY CAPABLE OF
DEFLEGTION OR DEFORMATION.

IE-BACK ANCHOR EYE LODPS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM INNER DIAMETER 2 INCHES (i

ALVANIZED AFTER FABRICATION. ANCHORS SHAL
AN A 5000 POUND LOAD I ANY DHECTION WITHOUT PERMANENT

FREE OF SHARP.

il
EDGES) OR SHALL UTLZE SHACKLES BOLTED 10 PIN HOLES I THE ANCHORS! ToP PLATES
R SHAl

'SHACKLE IS USED, A COTTER PIN OR OTHER MEANS
ZONRECTING PI 5 NOT DISLODGED O LOOSENED.

L BE EMPLOYED TO ASSURE THE SHACKLE'S

TIEBACK L 0

sHaLL
INED ABOVE

HAVE \TES WiTH

SKY RIDER EQUIPMENT

SKYMASTER. INC.

1181 N, BLUE GUM STREET
ANAHEIM, CA 52806

EMAIL: MARTINGSKY-RIDER COM
(714) 632-6890 FAX (714) 6320818
17837 MAGLAREN STREET

GITY OF INDUSTRY. CA 81744
(626)913-8125 FAX (626) 336.2755.
7T LASSEN DR, SUITE D-132

TRACTELLTD.
SWINGSTAGE DIVISION SaRATAEL ¢

|@TRACTELSWINGSTAGE.COM
ey T52 P (78007255

ROOF PLAN-
OVERALL PLAN

- A208



